1973 Senate Bill 82

Date published: July 21, 1973

CHAPTER 68, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to amend 59.57 (1) (a) of the statutes, relating to register of deeds' fees.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

59.57 (1) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

59.57 (1) (a) For recording any instrument entitled to be recorded in the office of the register of deeds, \$2 for one page (first page) and \$1 for each additional page. One "page" is one side of a single sheet of paper not larger than 8-1/2 by 14 inches using type not smaller than 6-point type. If any page contains more than 1,000 words, the fee is double for that page. Each rider attached to a document shall be considered an additional page.